Form PT0 (Rev. 6-93 OMB No.		RE •	10155	 , 	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
1313	⊘ To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Pa	itents and Tradema	arks: Please re	cord the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1 / Na	me of conveying party(ies):			2. Na	me and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):		
Thomson Newspapers Licensing Corporation					Internet Media Publishing, Inc. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1485 Denver, Colorado 80202			
[] [x] [] Addition	Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] Corporation - Delaware Other hal name(s) of conveying party(ies	Limite	ciation ed Partr ership [] Yes [X] No	[] [] [] [x]	[] Association[] General Partnership[] Limited Partnership[x] Corporation - Delaware			
3 Na	ture of conveyance:							
[x] [] []	Assignment [Security Agreement [Other		er ge of Name	repres (Desig	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execu	ition Date: October 1, 2000							
4 Ap	plication number(s) or regis	tration nur	mber(s)					
	demark Application No.(s)			В. Т	rademark regi 193,680 193,681 1,133,110	stration No.(s) 1,193,981 1,245,276 1,762,789		
			Additional number	rs. attached? []	Yes [X]No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550 1/05/2001 DIGUYEN 00000348 193680					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
1 FC:48		.00 OP	DO NO.	TUSE THIS SP	ACE			
To true Na	tement and signature.	. 100 0P Ind belief, Dent.	Julius Rabin	MA Towitz		ct and any attached copy is a		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231								
	ICATE OF MAILING							
Lhereby	Mail Certificate No.: EJ621191911US v certify that this correspondence is demark Office, Office of Public Re	being depos cords, Grysta	ted with the U.S. Po	ostal Service as t	first class mail in a on, D.C. 20231, on	n Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent (Date of Deposit).		
Etaine S. Parker Name Signature Date of Signature								

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson Newspapers Licensing Corporation (the "Grantor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, tradenames and registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and Internet Media Publishing, Inc.

WHEREAS, ______(the "Grantee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor, its successors and assigns does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Grantee, its successors, transferees and permitted assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.

*** ***

381657.1 23082-0001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0494

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this ist day of October, 2000.

THOMSON NEWSPAPERS LICENSING CORPORATION

Name:

James R. Schurr

Title:

President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this, the <u>list</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2000 before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared James R. Schurr, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

CYNTHIA GORGORETTI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GO6043884
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires June 26, 200

INTERNET MEDIA PUBLISHING, INC. SCHEDULE OF FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRATION NO.	<u>REGIS [RATION DATE</u>	TRADEMARK
193,680	January 6, 1925	BRIDGEPORT SUNDAY POST (Stylized)
193,681	January 6, 1925	THE BRIDGEPORT POST (Stylized)
1,133,110	April 15, 1980	THE SUNDAY POST (Stylized)
1,193,981	April 20, 1982	THE TELEGRAM
1,245,276	July 12, 1983	SATURDAY/THE TELEGRAM THE BRIDGEPORT POST
1,762,789	April 6, 1993	CONNECTICUT POST

NY 512752_1

RECORDED: 12/26/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0497